



\$~106

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1344/2024**

**SHRI HARI SINGH** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sachin Mishra, Adv.**

versus

**SHRI RAJ KUMAR** .....Respondent

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **04.11.2024**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 48973/2024 (Ex.)**

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

3. The application shall stand disposed of.

**CONT.CAS(C) 1344/2024**

4. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests permission to place on the record a copy of the order dated 15.01.2024, whereby the Coordinate Bench of this Court has dismissed the application for direction with regard to the arrears of the occupation charges recoverable from the respondent.

5. Further, advance notice be issued to the respondent afresh by all permissible modes including *via* approved courier as well.

6. Re-notify on 17.03.2025.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**NOVEMBER 04, 2024**

**Sp/SG**