



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1344/2024**

SHRI HARI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar & Ms. Shreya
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

SHRI RAJ KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Notice could not be issued to the respondent as the process fee was returned under objection.
3. On petitioner taking necessary, issue fresh notice to the respondent, through all permissible modes, including through electronic mail, returnable on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025